
 

 
 
 
 

 
6 October 2021 

Dear Year 12 students, parents and carers 

RE: CHANGE OF GRADUATION DATE TO 10.00am THURSDAY 28 OCTOBER 

Unfortunately, we have had to change the date for the Year 12 Graduation Mass and Awards Ceremony. 

As a result, the Mass and Awards Ceremony will be held at Oxford Falls at 10.00am on Thursday 28 October.  
Under the current COVID-19 regulations only students can attend.  The Mass and Awards will be live streamed 
for family and friends to join us. 

It is anticipated that the Mass will conclude at approximately 11.00am and following a short break, the Awards 
will follow directly after the Mass.  The Awards Ceremony is expected to conclude at approximately 1.00pm. 

More details on the finer details will be published closer to the date. 

YEAR 12 END OF YEAR PROGRAM 

The program for the return to Year 12 face-to-face classes is as follows: 

Monday 18 October – Friday 22 October Year 12 normal classes at Chatswood 

Monday 25 October  Last day of classes for Year 12 

Tuesday 26 October Year 12 Study Day at Oxford Falls 

Wednesday 27 October Year 12 Retreat Day at Oxford Falls 

Thursday 28 October Year 12 Graduation Mass and Awards Ceremony 

Friday 29 October Commencement of Year 12 STUVAC 

Tuesday 9 November HSC Examinations commence at Oxford Falls 

Thursday 2 December Final St Pius X College HSC Examination 

Wednesday 15 December Year 12 Formal for students, partners and parents 

Monday 24 January Class of 2021 HSC Results and BBQ 
 
In closing, I thank all Year 12 students and their parents for their ongoing preparation and teamwork for the 
HSC. We are, as the Year 12 theme teaches us, “Better Together”!  There will be further details as the term 
progresses.  Let us ask for God’s blessing on all our HSC students, their families and teachers. 

Yours sincerely 

 
John Couani 
Principal 


